
Page 1 of 10 
 

              DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2022 
 FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 GeM Bid 
Number: 
GEM/2022/B/2
163319 
Dated: 09-05-
2022 
 (SAP Tender 
No. 
CDT0349P23) 

Hiring of services for 
Transportation of 
Goods by Road to and 
from any parts of 
India for a period of 3 
(three) years with a 
provision for 
extension by another 
1(one) year at the 
option of company on 
same rates, terms & 
conditions. 

Open 
GeM 
Tender 

09.05.2022 Single 06.06.2022 03 03 00 Yes. 6117700 
dated  
05.08.2022 

Western 
Carriers (India) 
Limited 

17,99,84,643.9 4(Four) Years 

2 
 
 
 
 

GeM Bid No. 
GEM/2022/B/2
229206 Dated: 
02-06-2022 
  
(SAP TENDER 
NO. 
CDT0465P23) 
 

Hiring services of 02 
nos. of Brand New 
Hyundai Kona 
Electric Vehicles with 
01 no. driver per 
vehicle to be stationed 
at OIL operational 
area within Assam 
and Arunachal 
Pradesh for a period 
of 04 (four) years. 

Open 
GeM 
Tender 

02.06.2022 Single 01.07.2022 15 15 00 Yes 6117708 
dated  
09.08.2022 

Mrs Soma Nath 60,02,634.00 4(Four) Years 

3 DCT7111P22 Hiring services of 
Bolero Camper /Tata 
Yodha. 

Open  10.06.2021 Single 09.07.2021 42,983 42,468 515 As per 
priority of 
draw of 
lots. 
(offered 
rate) 

6117723 
Dated 
12.08.2022 

Rajiv Dihingia 49,44,222.01 4(four) years 

4 
 
 
 
 

DCT1120L23 Hiring Services for 
Repairing and 
Fabrication job of 
Data Harvesting Unit 
(OIL-4940). 
 

Committee 
Purchase 

NA NA NA 04 04 - Yes 6117743 
Dated 
22.08.2022 

Talukdar 
Engineering 
Works 

4,11,600.00 02(Two) 
Months 



Page 2 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

5 
 
 
 
 

CDT1023P23 Hiring services of 
02(two) nos. readily 
available diesel 
hydraulic telescopic 
boom truck crane with 
integrated chassis 
(having lifting 
capacity of minimum 
30(thirty) metric 
tonnes. 

Open E-
tender 

23.07.2022 Single 04.08.2022 01 01 - Yes 6117760 
Dated 
25.08.2022 

Engineering 
Enterprise 

38,78,500.50 04(four) 
Months 

6 
 
 
 
 

CDT1219P23 Hiring services of 
03(three) Nos. readily 
available 20MT TTU, 
to be stationed at any 
place of OIL's 
activities in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh for 
a period of 4(four) 
months. 

Open E-
tender 

08.08.2022 Single 16.08.2022 01 01 - Yes 6117764 
Dated 
29.08.2022 

Harjeet Singh 
Sokhi 

24,72,784.8 04(four) 
Months 

7 CDT0804P23 Hiring services of 
readily available 
09(Nine) KL Capacity 
Water Tanker for 
carrying drinking 
water. 

Open E-
tender 

04.07.2022 Single 14.07.2022 04 04 - Yes 6117766 
Dated 
30.08.2022 

 Deepak 
Enterprise 

7,24,150.92 06(Six) 
Months 

8 CDT0804P23 Hiring services of 
readily available 
09(Nine) KL Capacity 
Water Tanker for 
carrying drinking 
water. 

Open E-
tender 

04.07.2022 Single 14.07.2022 04 04 - Yes 6117767 
Dated 
30.08.2022 

Kiran Shahi 7,24,150.92 06(Six) 
Months 

9 
 
 

CDO9627L22 Construction of 
2(Two)nos. 795KL 
Formation Water 
Storage Tanks at 
WIS-Shalmari & 
WIS-Moran for a 
period of 01 year 

Open 12.02.2022 Single 
stage Two 
Bid 
system 

17.03.2022 03 03 
Spectron 
Engineers 
Pvt.Ltd, 
Mech Technik 
(India) Pvt. Ltd. 
Deepak 
Construction Co 
 

NIL Yes 6117695 
Dtd. 
03-08-2022 

Mech Technik 
(India) Pvt.  
Ltd. 

2,53,82,273.91 17-09-2023 



Page 3 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

10 
 
 

CDO0853P23 AMC for Hot Air 
Cylinder Sealing M/C 

PROPIET
ARY 
 

 - - 01 Sonmez Makina 
India Private 
Limited 

NIL - 6117696 
Dtd. 
04-08-2022 

Sonmez Makina 
India Private 
Limited 

6,30,000.00 04-08-2025 

11 
 
 

CDO0553P23
  
GEM/2022/B/2
222776  

Hiring the services of 
Steam cleaning of 
73.00 mm waxed up 
tubing at OCS-5 
(WC&I Yard) 

Open 05-07-2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

05-07-2022 01 01 
M  P  Transport 
Carriers 

NIL Yes 6117712 
Dtd. 
10-08-2022 

M  P  Transport 
Carriers 

58,33,600.00 30-11-2026 

12 
 
 
 

CDO0439P23 Laying / construction 
of 100mm NB API 
5LX-60 welded flow 
lines on requirement 
basis for drilling 
wells, work over 
wells, water injection 
lines formation water 
disposal lines, gas 
artery lines covering 
areas under Eastern 
Asset of OIL’s 
operational area in the 
state of Assam and 
Arunachal Pradesh 

Open 31-05-2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

07.07.2022 07 06 
 
Bordubi 
Engineering 
Works 
J.M. 
Engineering & 
Co. 
 J.M. 
Engineering & 
Co. 
 J.M. 
Engineering & 
Co 
Rangpur Steel 
Udyog. 
Khirud Kumar 
Bordoloi 

(01) 
 
Techno Global 
Services Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes 6117721 
Dtd. 
12-08-2022 

Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 

1,55,57,050.00 26-08-2024 

13 
 
 

CDO0409P23 Laying / construction 
of Crude oil and 
Natural Gas pipelines 
from Kumchai EPS to 
Kusijan FGS, under 
Part A (Arunachal 
Pradesh) 
 
 

Open 26.05.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

28.06.2022 06 
 

(06) 
Bordubi 
Engineering 
Works. 
Mech Technik 
(India) Pvt. Ltd. 
Techno Global 
Services Pvt. 
Ltd. 
Corrtech Energy 
limited. 
Potaliya 
Enterprises. 
Enerinfra 
Pvt.Ltd. 

NIL Yes 6117732 
Dtd. 
17-08-2022 

Enerinfra 
Private Limited 

8,44,78,015.00 16-11-2023 



Page 4 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

15 CDO0990L23 Annual Maintenance 
Contract (AMC) for 
Microwave Digestion 
System for a period of 
3 (Three) years 
 
 

PROPIETA
RY 
 

- - - 01 L. R. 
Technology 
Services Pvt. 
Ltd. 

- - 6117735 
Dtd. 
18-08-2022 

I.R.Technology 
Services Pvt Ltd 

2,52,200.00 18-08-2025 

16 CDO0551P23 
GEM/2022/B/2
203687 

Hiring of Services for 
Operation of various 
facilities viz. 
Centralized Control 
Room, Tank Farm 
Management System, 
PLC based Rim seal 
fire protection system, 
other instrument 
systems etc in Moran 
Tank Farm. 
 
 

Open 05.07.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

05.07.2022  03 03 
Assam Air 
Products Pvt. 
Ltd. 
Assam 
Petroleum 
Limited. 
Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd 

NIL YES 6117749 
Dtd. 
23-08-2022 

Assam 
Petroleum 
Limited 

4,80,60,000.00 24-10-2025 

17 CDO0497P23 Laying/construction 
of 100mm NB API 
5LX-60 welded flow 
lines on requirement 
basis for drilling 
wells, work over 
wells, water injection 
lines formation water 
disposal lines, gas 
artery lines covering 
areas under Central 
and Western Asset of 
OIL’s operational 
area in the state of 
Assam. 

Open 07-06-2022. Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

07.07.2022  09 09 
 
Mech Technik 
(I) Pvt. Ltd. 
J M Engineering 
& Co. 
Engineering 
Enterprise. 
Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
Tiratna 
Enterprise. 
Lakwa 
Construction 
Singh & Co. 
K K Bordoloi. 
R L Agarwalla 
 

NIL YES 6117756 
Dtd. 
24-08-2022 

Khirud Kr. 
Bordoloi 

1,54,46,130.00 08-09-2024 



Page 5 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

18 CDH8317P22 Hiring the services of 
01 (One) set of well 
servicing unit 
consisting of coiled 
tubing unit (CTU), 
Nitrogen Pumping 
Unit (NPU), fluid 
pumping Unit (FPU) 
with heating facility 
and other related 
accessories for 
operations in Assam 
and Arunachal 
Pradesh 
 

Open e-
tender 

05.10.2021 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

19.01.2022 05 1 
M/s BVishal Oil 
& Energy Ltd. 

4 
M/s Parveen 
Industries Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s NPS 
Energy India 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Yes 6117692 
dated 
03.08.2022 

M/s BVishal Oil 
& Energy Ltd. 

42,85,21,982.79 31.10.2026 

19 CDC0001P22 Supply and filling 
with outsourced 
selected earth 
including necessary 
compacting for 
proposed Group 
Gathering Station 
(G.G.S) at 
Lakwagaon area near 
Demow in Sivasagar 
District. 
 
 
 

Press 30.03.2022 Composite 
Bid System 

24.05.22 77 
(Seventy 
Seven) 
Nos. 

74 (Seventy 
Four) Nos. 
 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

3 (Three)  

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Yes 6117685 Dtd-
01.08.2022 

A M 
Construction 

. 

4,75,99,497.94 32 Weeks. 

20 CDC0494L23 Construction of CC 
flooring with brick 
soling on base along 
with peripheral 
drainage system at the 
newly acquired land 
of Barekuri QPS  
Total area of flooring 
12100 sqm.   

Limited 07.06.2022 Composite 
Bid System 

05.07.22 17 
(Seventeen) 
Nos. 

17 (Seventeen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6117722 Dtd- 
12.08.2022 

Junali 
Enterprise 

Vendor 
Code:401085 

1,22,09,879.59 32 Weeks 



Page 6 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

22 CDC6660L22 Construction of CC/ 
RCC foundation, 
construction/repairing 
of Approach road, 
Plinth, Hard standing 
area to suit VFD (E-
2000)rig in Dikom, 
Kathaloni & 
Bhogpara area or any 
area under  Central  
Field  West  in 
Dibrugarh District  

Limited 07.04.2021 Composite 
Bid System 

06.05.21 24 
(Twenty 
Four) 
Nos. 

24 (Twenty 
Four) Nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6117727 Dtd- 
17.08.2022 

 Gogoi & 
Company 

Vendor Code: 
400832 

1,49,56,836.42 18 Weeks. 

23 CDC9633P22 Construction of 
approx 1.6 km long 
gravel approach road, 
plinth, dwarf 
boundary wall along 
the periphery of Oil 
boundary of well 
plinth and 
construction of RCC 
Foundations to suit 
CH-06 Quippo-02 Rig 
outfit for any other 
Location  under 
Naharkatia, Mohmari 
& Balimara area  

Press 19.02.22 Composit
e Bid 
System 

22.03.22 93 (Ninety 
Three) 
Nos. 

90 (Ninety) 
Nos. 
 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

3 (Three) Nos. 
 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 

Yes 6117755 Dtd- 
24.08.2022 

Ritu Moni 
Kalita 
 
Vendor Code: 
414144 

2,90,87,865.39 20 Weeks 

24. GEM/2022/B/ 
2312139 
CDI0796P23 
 

Hiring of catering 
services for Hospital 
kitchen of OIL 
Hospital Duliajan. 

GeM 
Portal 

04.07.2022 Single-
Stage 
Double 
bid system 

19.07.2022 05 05 

Ajit Enterprise 
M. Dutta &Co. 
The Catering 
Room 
Purnajyoti 
Phukan 
Shreeji 
Caretaker 
Company 

0 

None 

Yes 6117741 
dated 
18.08.2022 

AJIT 
ENTERPRISE 

3,013,032.00 24.08.2024 



Page 7 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

25 

 

 

 

GEM/2022/B/ 
2245641 
 
CDI0516P23 
 

Hiring Photography 
and Videography 
services in the 
operational areas of 
the OIL in Dibrugarh, 
Tinsukia, Charaideo 
and Sivasagar district, 
for a Period of 03 
(Three) years and 
extendable by another 
one (01) year 

GeM 
Portal 

08.06.2022 Single-
Stage 
Double 
bid system 

08.07.2022 03 03 
Royce, 
Photo House, 
Interlink Media 

0 

None 

Yes 6117698 
dated 
05.08.2022 

PHOTO 
HOUSE 

2,871,800.00 04.08.2025 

26 

 

GEM/2022/B/ 
2190662 
 
CDI0641P23 

Hiring of Services for 
Servicing of 
Cummins make Gas 
Engines and 
Repairing of 
Radiators of 
Cummins make Gas 
Engines; for a period 
of 03 (three) years 

GeM 
Portal 

19.05.2022 Single-
Stage 
Double 
bid system 

21.06.2022 01 01 

Garuda Power 
Private Limited 

0 

None 

Yes 6117736 
dated 
18.08.2022 

GARUDA 
POWER 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

85,45,750.00 16.09.2025 

27 

 

 

 

GEM/2022/B/2
163710 
 
CDI0218P23 

Hiring of services for 
Digitization of old 
files /documents and 
uploading at OIL's 
Document 
Management System. 

GeM 
Portal 

09.05.2022 Single-
Stage 
Double 
bid system 

13.06.2022 04 02 

System Service 
Station3i 
InfoTech 

 

2 

Digitalrein 
Private Limited 
Omega ITES 
Solutions. 

Yes 6117701 
dated 
06.08.2022 

SYSTEM 
SERVICE 
STATION 

25,266,200.00 03.11.2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 8 of 10 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 
 

 ANNEXURE-I 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 
01. GeM Bid 

Number: 
GEM/2022/B/2
163319 
Dated: 09-05-
2022 
 (SAP Tender 
No. 
CDT0349P23) 

 03 Nos. 
 

M/s. Sar Parivahan Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata., M/s. C J Darcl Logistics Ltd., New Delhi, M/s. Western Carriers (India) Ltd, 
Kolkata. 

NIL 
 

02 GeM Bid No. 
GEM/2022/B/2
229206 Dated: 
02-06-2022 
  
(SAP TENDER 
NO. 
CDT0465P23) 
 

15 Nos. 
 
Ankit Gogoi; Jorhat, M/s Ramdhenu Enterprise; Duliajan , Biswajit Kakoti; Duliajan,Sri Chandan Gohain; Tinsukia 
Dhiraj Agarwal; Tinsukia, M/s R. T. Associates & Co; Sivasagar, Shree Constructions; Guwahati.,  M/s D J 
Construction; Duliajan, M/s Mahato Marbles; Duliajan, Sri Dipak Kumar Dewri; Bongaigaon., Soma Nath; Duliajan. 
Ajit Kalita; Duliajan, Rowson Ali; Tengakhat, Ghanshyam Gupta; Duliajan, M/s Indra Konwar & Co.; Duliajan. 
 

NIL 

03 DCT7111P22 42,468 
 
 

515 

04 DCT1120L23 04 Nos. 
 
M/s. J. N. S Body Works, Doomdooma, Tinsukia., M/s. Imperial Motors, Naholia, Dibrugarh, M/s. Talukdar 
Engineering Works, Madhuting Naholia, Dibrugarh, M/s. Borah and Associates, Natun Nirmali Gaon, Dibrugarh. 
 

NIL 
 

05 CDT1023P23 01 
M/s. Engineering Enterprise, Duliajan 
 

NIL 
 

06 CDT1219P23 01 
Harjeet Singh Sokhi 

NIL 
 

07 CDT0804P23 04 
M/s. Deepak Enterprise, M/s. Kiran Shahi, M/s A.K & Company, M/s. Saurav Jyoti Baruah, Sivasagar. 
 

NIL 
 



Page 9 of 10 
 

19 CDC0001P22 74 (Seventy Four) Nos. 
 
Jagadish Singh, S K Enterprise, Nurul Amin, United Builders, M M Construction, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Badri Rai  
Construction Pvt.Ltd., Gogoi & Company, Baruas' Industries, Nirman, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Kajal Hore, Pankaj 
Raidongia, Sunil Hazarika, Ascon, Gopal Chetry, Dulal Dutta, Junali Enterprises, Probin Dutta, Aditya Dowarah 
Indra Gogoi, Biju Hazarika, Partha Pratim Sharma, Biren Borkotoky, Hema Gogoi, Tapan Dutta, Sunil Shah 
Nikhilesh Gogoi, Khagen Konch, Ujjal Baruah, Gauri Dirial, B.K.More, M. B. Enterprises, Techno-Chem India 
Nirman Bikash, R B Associates, R.K. Deb & Co, Debajyoti Das, Pabitra Saikia, Mridu-Gunjan Enterprise, Sanjay 
Kumar Singh, Chafiang Aran, Pranjal Construction ,Kanai Chetia, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Sumit Chachan 
Rajib Lohia, Kaushal Sharma, Pallab Chetia, B.K. Mozika, S S Construction, India Construction, Ritu Moni Kalita 
Sujit Gogoi, Devi Engineering And Constructions Pvt Ltd., Mukti Nath Sonowal, Shiva Enterprises, Braja Nath Gogoi 
Ripan Borah, Laban Dutta, Budheswar Buragohain, Ram Swarup Yadav, Hridayananda Konwar, Diganta Gogoi 
Sakhang Ngemu, Ace Consortium, Syan Brothers, Gupta & Co, Manoj Konwar, Sanjeev Mathews, Mamu Boruah 
Sahabuddin Siddique, Girindra Kumar Bhuyan, A. M. Construction 

3 (Three)  

Deepak Construction, O P Garodia, B K Gogoi 

20 CDC0494L23 17 (Seventeen) Nos. 
 
L. Borgohain, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Bijoy Kumar Beria, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Junali Enterprises, Mukti Nath 
Sonowal, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Nayak & Co., Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Techno-Chem India, R.K. Deb & Co 
Gogoi & Company, M M Construction, United Builders, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Sincon Engineering, India 
Construction 

Nil 

21 CDC6610P21 95 (Ninety Five) Nos. 
 
M Kalita & Co, Engineering Enterprise, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Sri Himangshu Deka, R.K. Deb & Co 
Jeoti Dutta, O.P Garodia, Indra Gogoi, Surajeet Enterprise, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Shiva Enterprises 
Partha Pratim Sharma, Sunil Shah, Techno-Chem India, Budheswar Buragohain, Binud Kr.Saikia, United 
Construction Company, L. Borgohain, Samim Akhter Choudhury, Inland Construction Co., G.L.Agarwalla 
Bitul Hazarika, B.K. Gogoi, Gogoi & Company, M M Construction, Junali Enterprises, Gopal Chetry 
Pankaj Raidongia, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, Apurba Lahon, Sunil Hazarika, Global Construction, Loknath & Compa 
Gauri Dirial, Nripati Nahardeka, Ningru Builders, Gupta & Co, B.K.More, Diganta Gogoi, Chafiang Aran 
Nurul Amin, Arnab Enterprises, Biju Hazarika, Pranjal Construction, Dutta Enterprise, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi 
S G Construction, Pranjal Neog, B. K. Constructions, Mridul Borah, Junu Bora, Sanjeev Mathews, Kanai Chetia 
Ujjal Baruah, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Dipen Konwar, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Satyajit Gogoi, Sena Enterprises 
Mrd Enterprise, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Numal Saikia, Kaniska Gogoi, Lakhya Enterprise, Kushal Konwar, Babar Ali Khan 
Ganesh Sonowal, Rajani Saikia, Sujit Gogoi, Shree Shyam International, Probin Dutta, Ripan Borah, Kalyan 
Enterprise, Raju Phukan, R B Associates, Baruas' Industries, Sakhang Ngemu, Suman Construction, India 
Construction, H.L. Chanda & Co., United Builders, Kajal Hore, Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, Nirman 
Gogoi & Sons Co, Builders & Carriers, Nirman Bikash, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Jadumoni Rajkonwar, A. M. 
Construction, Biren Borkotoky, Sanjay Kumar Singh, R.B.Engineering & Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd, Sahabuddin Siddique 
S K Enterprise, Rajkonwar & Sons, Pranab Chetia, Siddhartha Sankar Gogoi, Kaushal Sharma, Anuj Saikia, Bijoy 
Kumar Beria 

10 (Ten) Nos. 
 
Power Tools & Engineering, NIranajan Gogoi, Braja Nath 
Gogoi, Simanta Gogoi, Lakhya Enterprise, L. Borgohain 
Chafiang Aran, Techno Chem India, Sujit Gogoi, R B 
Engineering & Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 

22 CDC6660L22 24 (Twenty Four) Nos. 

L. Borgohain, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Techno-Chem India, R.K. Deb & Co, United Builders, United Construction 
Company, Sakhang Ngemu, M M Construction, H.L. Chanda & Co., Junali Enterprises, P.K. Kimsing & Sons 
India Construction, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Sincon Engineering, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise 
Nayak & Co., Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Gogoi & Company, Gupta & Co, R B Associates, Baruas' Industries 
Ningru Builders, Pulin Ch.Gogoi,  

Nil 



Page 10 of 10 
 

23 CDC9633P22 90 (Ninety) Nos. 
 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Sujit Gogoi, Sankalpa Associates, S K Enterprise, M/S P K Agency, Pradeep Kumar 
Gogoi, Nirman, Braja Nath Gogoi, T.P. Enterprises, Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, Thungwa Engineering & 
Construction, Gogoi & Sons Co, R.K. Deb & Co, Tikheswar Buragohain, ,Techno-Chem India Lohit Chandra Gogoi 
B.K. Gogoi, Numal Saikia, ,Ujjal Baruah Ripan Borah, Binud Kr.Saikia, Kalyan Enterprise, Utpal Chetia, Budheswar 
Buragohain, Sunil Shah, Mukti Nath Sonowal, M M Construction, United Builders, L. Borgohain, Tapan Dutta 
B. K. Constructions, S.B. Enterprises, Babar Ali Khan, Sri Himangshu Deka, Rudra Saikia, Laban Dutta 
Ritu Moni Kalita, Kushal Konwar, Ascon, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Gogoi & Company, Junali Enterprises, H.L. Chanda & Co. 
Hridayananda Konwar, Kajal Hore, Mridul Borah, Gupta & Co, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Kanai Chetia, Sahabuddin 
Siddique, Indra Gogoi, Nirman Bikash, Pankaj Raidongia, O.P Garodia, Protul Duarah, Utpal Gogoi, Tapan Dutta, 
Sunil Hazarika, Hema Gogoi, Ranjan Dutta, Dulal Dutta, Gauri Dirial, Aditya Dowarah, Probin Dutta, Suman 
Construction, Alimuddin Ahmed, G.L.Agarwalla, Global Construction, Najrul Islam, Brahmaputra Build And 
Construction, M. B. Enterprises, Syan Brothers, Dipen Konwar, Ace Consortium, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Pallab 
Chetia, Junu Bora, Khagen Konch, Nikhilesh Gogoi, United Construction Company, Sanjeev Mathews, Biju Hazarika 
Jadumoni Rajkonwar, Ram Swarup Yadav, Baruas' Industries, Shree Shyam International, Biren Borkotoky 
Diganta Gogoi, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Shiva Enterprises 

3 (Three) Nos. 
 
Gopal Chetry, Power Tools & Engineering, Mahanta Traders 
 

 


